INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
IEC
60371-3-5
 Second edition
2005-11
Insulating materials based on mica –
Part 3:

unit area
g/m2
Permissable  thickness
range
mm Type Descriptive code
Nom. Tol.
±
Nom. Tol.
±
Nom. Tol.
±
Mean Individual
Volatile
content
max. %
5.1.01 G23/M80/R08 23 2 80 7 112 12 0,08-0,12 0,07-0,13 0,5
5.1.02 G23/P80/R08 23 2 80 7 112 12 0,08-0,12 0,07-0,13 0,5
5.1.03 G23/M120/R08 23 2 120 10 155 15 0,09-0,13 0,08-0,14 0,5
5.1.04 G23/P120/R08 23 2 120 10 155 15 0,09-0,13 0,08-0,14 0,5
5.1.05 G32/M120/R08 32 3 120 10 165 17 0,10-0,14 0,09-0,15 0,5
5.1.06 G32/P120/R08 32 3 120 10 165 17 0,10-0,14 0,09-0,15 0,5
5.1.07 G23/M160/R08 23 2 160 13 199 20 0,11-0,16 0,10-0,17 0,5
5.1.08 G23/P160/R08 23 2 160 13 199 20 0,11-0,16 0,10-0,17 0,5
5.1.09 G32/M160/R08 32 3 160 13 209 21 0,12-0,17 0,11-0,18 0,5
5.1.10 G32/P160/R08 32 3 160 13 209 21 0,12-0,17 0,11-0,18 0,5
5.1.11 G23/M180/R08 23 2 180 14 220 22 0,13-0,18 0,12-0,19 0,5
5.1.12 G23/P180/R08 23 2 180 14 220 22 0,13-0,18 0,12-0,19 0,5
5.1.13 G32/M180/R08 32 3 180 14 231 23 0,14-0,19 0,13-0,20 0,5
5.1.14 G32/P180/R08 32 3 180 14 231 23 0,14-0,19 0,13-0,20 0,5
5.1.15 G23/M250/R08 23 2 250 20 297 30 0,16-0,21 0,15-0,22 0,5
5.1.16 G23/P250/R08 23 2 250 20 297 30 0,16-0,21 0,15-0,22 0,5
5.1.17 G32/M250/R08 32 3 250 20 307 31 0,17-0,22 0,16-0,23 0,5
5.1.18 G32/P250/R08 32 3 250 20 307 31 0,17-0,22 0,16-0,23 0,5
L
IC
E
N

unit area
g/m2
Permissable
thickness range
mm Type Descriptive code
Nom. Tol.
±
Nom. Tol.
±
Nom. Tol.
±
Mean Individual
Volatile
content
max. %
5.2.01 G23/M120/R16 23 2 120 10 170 17 0,10-0,14 0,09-0,15 0,5
5.2.02 G23/P120/R16 23 2 120 10 170 17 0,10-0,14 0,09-0,15 0,5
5.2.03 G32/M120/R16 32 3 120 10 181 18 0,12-0,16 0,11-0,17 0,5
5.2.04 G32/P120/R16 32 3 120 10 181 18 0,12-0,16 0,11-0,17 0,5
5.2.05 G23/M160/R16 23 2 160 13 218 22 0,12-0,17 0,11-0,18 0,5
5.2.06 G23/P160/R16 23 2 160 13 218 22 0,12-0,17 0,11-0,18 0,5
5.2.07 G32/M160/R16 32 3 160 13 229 23 0,14-0,19 0,13-0,20 0,5
5.2.08 G32/P160/R16 32 3 160 13 229 23 0,14-0,19 0,13-0,20 0,5
5.2.09 G23/M180/R16 23 2 180 14 242 24 0,14-0,19 0,13-0,20 0,5
5.2.10 G23/P180/R16 23 2 180 14 242 24 0,14-0,19 0,13-0,20 0,5
5.2.11 G32/M180/R16 32 3 180 14 253 26 0,16-0,21 0,15-0,22 0,5
5.2.12 G32/P180/R16 32 3 180 14 253 26 0,16-0,21 0,15-0,22 0,5
5.2.13 G23/M250/R16 23 2 250 20 325 33 0,17-0,22 0,16-0,23 0,5
5.2.14 G23/P250/R16 23 2 250 20 325 33 0,17-0,22 0,16-0,23 0,5
5.2.15 G32/M250/R16 32 3 250 20 336 34 0,19-0,24 0,18-0,25 0,5
5.2.16 G32/P250/R16 32 3 250 20 336 34 0,19-0,24 0,18-0,25 0,5
4 Requirements: raw materials
4.1 Mica paper
Mica paper referred to in this specification shall comply with the requirements of
IEC 60371-3-2.